

*Please note: Life and accident & health insurance can be written by many different company types.  
Only life and accident & health insurance can be written by many different company types.  
Only life and accident & health insurance business for the Fraternal company licensure type is reported here.  
See the Combined Reports section for totals of some life and accident & health information by line of business.*

**2008 Colorado Market Share - Total Life and Accident & Health  
Fraternal Companies with Colorado Business (\$1,000s)**

	NAIC #	Company	DOM	Lic	Direct Written Premiums	Market Share	Cumul.
1	56014	Thrivent Financial For Lutherans	WI	Y	84,448	68.63%	68.63%
2	57541	Modern Woodmen Of Amer	IL	Y	13,661	11.10%	79.73%
3	58033	Knights Of Columbus	CT	Y	10,741	8.73%	88.46%
4	58068	Independent Order Of Foresters Us Br	NY	Y	5,447	4.43%	92.89%
5	57142	Sons Of Norway	MN	Y	1,657	1.35%	94.23%
6	56480	Wsa Fraternal Life	CO	Y	1,252	1.02%	95.25%
7	56383	Order of United Commerical Travelers	OH	Y	1,172	0.95%	96.20%
8	58009	Police & Firemens Ins Assn	IN	Y	1,131	0.92%	97.12%
9	57320	Woodmen World Life Ins Soc	NE	Y	499	0.41%	97.53%
10	58181	Supreme Council The Royal Arcanum	MA	Y	376	0.31%	97.83%
11	57657	Royal Neighbors Of Amer	IL	Y	360	0.29%	98.13%
12	57991	Mennonite Mut Aid Assn	IN	Y	346	0.28%	98.41%
13	56227	KSKJ Life Amer Slovenian Catholic Un	IL	Y	290	0.24%	98.64%
14	56413	United Transportation Union Ins Assn	OH	Y	256	0.21%	98.85%
15	57673	Slovene Natl Benefit Society	PA	Y	203	0.16%	99.02%
16	56499	Woodmen World Assur Life Assn	CO	Y	152	0.12%	99.14%
17	57770	Catholic Holy Family Society	IL	Y	148	0.12%	99.26%
18	57088	Degree Of Honor Protective Assn	MN	Y	140	0.11%	99.37%
19	56138	CSA Fraternal Life	IL	Y	123	0.10%	99.47%
20	56456	United States Letter Carriers Mut Be	TN	Y	119	0.10%	99.57%
21	56685	Greater Beneficial Union Pittsburgh	PA	Y	104	0.08%	99.66%
22	58017	Western Fraternal Life Assn	IA	Y	87	0.07%	99.73%
23	56634	Croatian Fraternal Union Of Amer	PA	Y	69	0.06%	99.78%
24	56170	Womans Life Ins Society	MI	Y	52	0.04%	99.82%
25	56073	National Mut Benefit	WI	Y	33	0.03%	99.85%
26	57622	Polish Natl Alliance Us Of Na	IL	Y	29	0.02%	99.88%
27	57487	Catholic Order Of Foresters	IL	Y	25	0.02%	99.90%
28	56332	First Cath Slovak Ladies Assn USA	OH	Y	23	0.02%	99.91%
29	56154	Gleaner Life Ins Society	MI	N	20	0.02%	99.93%
30	57568	National Catholic Soc Of Foresters	IL	Y	20	0.02%	99.95%
31	57711	Western Catholic Union	IL	Y	16	0.01%	99.96%
32	56022	Catholic Family Life Ins	WI	N	12	0.01%	99.97%
33	56057	Equitable Reserve Assn	WI	Y	11	0.01%	99.98%
34	56006	Travelers Protective Assn Of Amer	MO	Y	7	0.01%	99.98%
35	57010	William Penn Assn	PA	N	6	0.00%	99.99%
36	56340	First Cath Slovak Union Of US & CN	OH	Y	5	0.00%	99.99%
37	56758	Loyal Christian Benefit Assn	PA	Y	2	0.00%	99.99%
38	56200	American Fraternal Union	MN	Y	2	0.00%	100.00%
39	57223	Baptist Life Assn	NY	N	2	0.00%	100.00%
40	56782	National Slovak Society Of The Usa	PA	Y	1	0.00%	100.00%
41	57215	Ukrainian Natl Assn Inc	NJ	N	1	0.00%	100.00%
42	57509	Independent Order Of Vikings	IL	N	1	0.00%	100.00%
43	56375	North Amer Swiss Alliance	OH	N	1	0.00%	100.00%
44	56936	Serb Natl Federation	PA	N	1	0.00%	100.00%
<b>Totals</b>					123,048		